UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD. and SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS AMERICA, INC., Petitioners,

v.

TIVO INC. Patent Owner.

CASE IPR2016-01524 Patent 6,233,389

TIVO, INC.'S MANDATORY NOTICE PURSUANT TO 37 C.F.R. 42.8

Mail Stop: PATENT BOARD Patent Trial and Appeal Board U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. 42.8, the Patent Owner TiVo Inc. ("TiVo") hereby submits the following Notice.

I. Real Party-In-Interest

The real party-in-interest is TiVo Inc., the owner of U.S. Patent No. 6,233,389 (" '389 patent").

II. Related Matters

The '389 patent has been asserted in the following pending case: *TiVo Inc. v.* Samsung Electronics Co., LTD. et al., (2:15-cv-01503) (TXED).

The '389 patent was also a subject of the following prior cases: *TiVo Inc. v.*

Cisco Systems, Inc. (2:12-cv-00311) (TXED); Motorola Mobility, Inc., et al. v TiVo

Inc., (5:11-cv-00053) (TXED); TiVo Inc. v. Verizon Communications, Inc. (2:09-cv-

00257) (TXED); TiVo Inc. v. AT&T Inc. (2:09-cv-00259) (TXED); and TiVo Inc. v.

EchoStar Communications Corp. (2:04-cv-00001) (TXED).

The '389 patent was also the subject of two reexamination proceedings, Control Nos. 90/007,750 and 90/009,329.

III. Lead And Back-Up Counsel

Lead Counsel for Patent Owner	Back-up Counsel for Patent Owner
TIVO, INC.	TIVO, INC.
Ben J. Yorks, Esq. IRELL & MANELLA LLP 840 Newport Center Dr., Ste. 400 Newport Beach, CA 92660 949 760-0991 (telephone) 949 760-5200 (fax) <u>byorks@irell.com</u> PTO Reg. No. 33,609	Benjamin Haber, Esq. IRELL & MANELLA LLP 1800 Avenue of the Stars, Ste. 900 Los Angeles, CA 90067 310 203-7934 (telephone) 310 556-5394 (fax) <u>bhaber@irell.com</u> PTO Reg. No. 67,129 Talin Gordnia, Esq. (<i>Pro Hac Vice</i> to be requested) IRELL & MANELLA LLP 1800 Avenue of the Stars, Ste. 900 Los Angeles, CA 90067 310 203-7038(telephone) 310 282-5663 (fax) <u>tgordnia@irell.com</u>

IV. Service Information

Please address all correspondence to the lead and back-up counsel as shown

above. The Patent Owner consents to electronic service to lead and back up counsel

and to <u>TiVoIPRs@irell.com</u>.

IPR2016-01524 Patent No. 6,233,389

Dated: August 23, 2016

Respectfully submitted,

<u>/s/ Ben J. Yorks</u> Ben J. Yorks, Reg. No. 33,609

Ben J. Yorks, Esq., Reg. 33,609 Benjamin Haber, Esq., Reg. 67,129 Irell & Manella LLP 840 Newport Center Dr., Ste. 400 Newport Beach, CA 92660 949 760-0991 (telephone) 949 760-5200 (fax)

Attorneys for Patent Owner TiVo Inc.

IPR2016-01524 Patent No. 6,233,389

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. 42.6, the undersigned certifies that on August 23, 2016,

a copy of the foregoing document was served by electronic mail upon the following:

W. Karl Renner Fish & Richardson P.C. <u>IPR39843-0037IP1@fr.com</u> <u>PTABInbound@fr.com</u> <u>renner@fr.com</u> <u>monaldo@fr.com</u> <u>snelson@fr.com</u>

/s/ Susan M. Langworthy